E
APPLICATION
NOTE
AP-611
Boot Block Compatibility:
2/4-Mbit BX/BL with
2/4/8-Mbit BV
Order Number: 292164-001

17
APPENDIX B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product line designator
for all Intel Flash products
Density / Organization
00X = x8-only (X = 1, 2, 4, 8)
X00 = x8/x16 Selectable (X = 2, 4, 8)
Access Speed
(ns, V     = 5V)
Architecture
B = Boot Block
C = Compact 48-Lead TSOP
       Boot Block
Operating Temperature
T = Extended Temp
Blank = Commercial Temp
Package
E = TSOP
PA = 44-Lead PSOP
TB = Ext. Temp 44-Lead PSOP
Voltage Options (V   / V    )
V = (5 or 12 / 3.3 or 5)
       SmartVoltage
X = (12 / 5)
L = (12 / 3.3)
PP CC
TE2 8 F 2 00 BV - T 08
T = Top Boot
B = Bottom Boot
CC
2164_09
Figure 9.  Decoding the Boot Block Product Names
AP-611 E
18
APPENDIX C
SmartVoltage PACKAGE PINOUTS
28F002BV Boot Block
40-Lead TSOP
10 mm x 20 mm
Top View
32